IN THE EMPLOYMENT COURT AUCKLAND

[2010] NZEMPC 100 ARC14/10

IN THE MATTER OF a challenge to a determination of the

Employment Relations Authority

BETWEEN CLIVE HOBSON

Plaintiff

AND UNIVERSITY OF WAIKATO

Defendant

Hearing: 30 July 2010

(Heard at Hamilton)

Appearances: Simon Scott, counsel for plaintiff

David France, counsel for defendant

Judgment: 3 August 2010

JUDGMENT OF JUDGE A A COUCH

- [1] This matter comprises a challenge to a determination of the Employment Relations Authority given on 16 December 2009¹.
- [2] The parties have settled their employment relationship problem on terms recorded in a signed agreement dated 30 July 2010.
- [3] The determination of the Authority is set aside and no orders are made in its place.

A A Couch Judge

Signed at 8.00 am on 3 August 2010

¹ AA 452/09

_